PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3677461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SIGNING DATE FOR INVENTOR RUSTON JOHN DAVID PANABAKER previously recorded on Reel 018413 Frame 0768. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SIGNING DATE TO BE OCTOBER 9, 2006 AND NOT OCTOBER 19, 2006.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC HORVITZ	10/12/2006
RUSTON JOHN DAVID PANABAKER	10/09/2006
WILLIAM JEFFERSON WESTERINEN	09/15/2006
ALEXANDER FRANK	10/02/2006
JOHANNES KLEIN	09/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11468039	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: COLLINS & COLLINS INTELLECTUAL, LLC

Address Line 1: 2690 NORTH 1600 EAST
Address Line 4: NORTH LOGAN, UTAH 84341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317615.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/NOEMI TOVAR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2015

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 037406 FRAME: 0076

503630831

PATENT REEL: 037406 FRAME: 0077

I/WE, Eric Horvitz, Ruston John David Panabaker, William Jefferson Westerinen, Alexander Frank and Johannes Klein("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ZONE POLICY ADMINISTRATION FOR ENTITY TRACKING AND PRIVACY ASSURANCE" ("APPLICATION"). which: ☐ will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 22971, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. filed _______ this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known: \blacksquare was filed on <u>08-29-2006</u> and was given Application No. <u>11/468,039</u>; is filed concurrently herewith; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). 10/12/06

Page 1 of 2

Date

Ruston John David Panabaker

Serial Number: 11/468,039 Filed: 08-29-2006

katuununde Carnaratian

MS Docket No.: 317615.01

I/WE, Eric Horvitz, Ruston John David Panabaker, William Jefferson Westerinen, Alexander Frank and Johannes Klein("ASSICNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ZONE POLICY ADMINISTRATION FOR ENTITY TRACKING AND PRIVACY ASSURANCE" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 22971, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. _____, filed _______) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known; was filed on <u>08-29-2006</u> and was given Application No. <u>11/468,039</u>; is filed concurrently herewith: Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Date Eric Horvitz <u>10-09-2006</u> ton Iohr David Panabaker

Page 1 of 2

Serial Number: 11/468,039 Filed: 08-29-2006

Microsoft Corporation

MS Docket No.: 317615.01

MS Docket No.: 317615.01

Title: "ZONE POLICY ADMINISTRATION FOR ENTITY TRACKING AND PRIVACY ASSURANCE"

9/15/06 Date

William Jefferson Westerinen

Date

Alexander Frank

Date

Johannes Klein

Page 2 of 2

Serial Number: 11/468,039 Filed: 08-29-2006 Microsoft Corporation Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title: "ZONE POLICY ADMINISTRATION FOR ENTITY TRACKING AND PRIVACY ASSURANCE" William Jefferson Westerinen Date 10/2/2006 Alexander Frank Johannes Klein

Page 2 of 2

Serial Number: 11/468,039 Filed: 08-29-2006 Microsoft Corporation

MS Docket No.: 317615.01

Title: "ZONE POLICY ADMINISTRATION FOR ENTITY TRACKING AND PRIVACY ASSURANCE"

Date William Jefferson Westerinen

Date Alexander Frank

Johannes Klein

Serial Number: 11/468,039 Filed: 08-29-2006

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/19/2006 500167243

Stylesheet Version v1	1.1		300107243		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA				
	***************************************	N	lame	Execution Date	
Eric Horvitz				10/12/2006	
Ruston John David Pa	nabaker			10/19/2006 10/09/2006	
William Jefferson Wes	terinen	************		09/15/2006	
Alexander Frank				10/02/2006	
Johannes Klein	***************************************	000000000000		09/27/2006	
Name:	Microsoft Corporation				
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way				
City:	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Typ	pe		Number		
Application Number: 11468		039			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (425)708-5046 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 425-705-4630 Email: p5sup@microsoft.com Correspondent Name: Rimma Oks Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		317615.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rimma Oks			

PATENT REEL: 037406 FRAME: 0083 urgurrax 10/19/00 10:00 PAGE 000/000 rax perver

Total Attachments: 5

source=317615-01-Assignment-as-filed-10-19-06#page1.tif source=317615-01-Assignment-as-filed-10-19-06#page2.tif source=317615-01-Assignment-as-filed-10-19-06#page3.tif source=317615-01-Assignment-as-filed-10-19-06#page4.tif source=317615-01-Assignment-as-filed-10-19-06#page5.tif

RECORDED: 12/30/2015

PATENT REEL: 037406 FRAME: 0084